

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.11861 of 2023  
W.A.Nos.857, 845, 851, 861 & 869 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.06.2023	<p><b><u>UDPR, J &amp; Dr.VRKS, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard arguments of Sri Gundala Siva Prasada Reddy, learned counsel for petitioners in W.P.No.11861 of 2023 and learned counsel for respondents in W.A.No.861 of 2022.</p> <p>Heard arguments of Sri N.V.Suman, representing appellants in W.A.Nos.845 &amp; 857 of 2022 in part.</p> <p>For continuation of arguments, list on 22.06.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>UDPR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VRKS, J</u></p> <p>NNN</p>	